
AMENDMENT TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (#2) 

THIS AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made 
and entered into this 15th day of June, 2021 by and between the City of Beaumont, a 
municipal government (“Client”), and Townsend Public Affairs, Inc., a California corporation 
(“Consultant”). 

R E C I T A L S 
A. Client and Consultant have entered into that certain Professional Services Agreement

dated as of April 17, 2018 and Amendment #1 dated as of July 1, 2020 (collectively
“Agreement”).

B. The parties to this Amendment desire to change the term, fee and Scope of Services of
the Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto supplement and amend the Agreement as hereinafter
set forth.

1. The fee shall be amended to $2,000 per month.

2. The term shall be amended to July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.

3. The Scope of Services shall be amended to exclude Grant Writing and Funding
Advocacy Services. The Scope of Services will solely include State and Federal
Lobbyist Services.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as set forth herein shall remain
in full force and effect.

WHEREFORE, this Amendment is executed by the parties as of the date set forth above. 

CLIENT: CITY OF BEAUMONT 
a municipal government 

By: _____________________________ 
Todd Parton 
City Manager 

CONSULTANT: TOWNSEND PUBLIC AFFAIRS, INC. 
a California corporation 

By: _____________________________ 
      Christopher Townsend 
      President and Secretary 


	R E C I T A L S

